Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Timothy Robert Fitch Melvin Douglas McCall	Name: Hand Held Products, Inc.
Morrin pagae meesii	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 700 Visions Drive
Execution Date(s) August 21, 2006	
Assignment Merger	City: Skaneateles Falls
Security Agreement L Change of Name	Oity. Organizations i diss
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Unites States of America Zip: 13153-0208
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/264,953	
Attorney Docket No. 2006106-1	
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Richard A. Romanchik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc.	Enclosed
700 Visions Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Skaneateles Falls	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip:13153-0208	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(315) 554-6669	b. Deposit Account Number 503577
Fax Number: (315) 554-6288	Authorized User Name Richard A. Romanchik
Email Address: richard.romanchik@handheld.com	Authorized Oser Ivame Richard A. Romanchik
9. Signature:	8-15-07
Signature	Date
Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Ottood demonstration and area

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0313

Docket No. 2006106-1 Serial No.: 29 264,953

Filing Date: Obl22/2006

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE, Timothy Robert Fitch and Melvin Douglas McCall have made a certain invention described in a provisional application or application for letters patent, executed by me/us, respectively entitled:

## OPTICAL READING DEVICE

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hand Held Products, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in Skaneateles Falls, State of New York, and to its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and application (including, in the case of a provisional application, any nonprovisional application claiming priority therefrom), and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued therefrom, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisionals and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/WE agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said Hand Held Products, Inc. the rights herein conveyed.

Number of said application when known.

SIGN HERE

Inventor Name: Timothy Robert Fitch

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 2/ day of Michael M

Witness

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0314



# FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

From

Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766

Hand Held Products, Inc.

700 Visions Drive P.O. Box 208

Skaneateles Falls, New York, 13153-0208 U.S.A.

Telephone:

(315) 554-6669

Facsimile : (315) 554-6288

To

United States Patent and Trademark Office

**Assignment Division** 

Telephone: (571) 272-3150

Facsimile: (57<u>1) 27</u>3-01<u>40</u>

Date

15 August, 2007

Pages

5, including this cover page

RE:

Application Serial No. 29/264,953

Docket 2006106-1

Assignment paperwork transmitted herewith.

**CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:** This facsimile is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure. Dissemination, distribution, or copying of this facsimile or the information herein to by anyone other than the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify immediately by telephone and return the facsimile by mail

**REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0315** 

PATENT

Docket No: 2006106-1

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Fitch et al.

Serial No: 29/264,953 Filed: 08/22/2006

For: OPTICAL READING DEVICE

Examiner: UNKNOWN Group Art Unit: 2913 Confirmation No: 2288

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s) related to the above-identified application:

XI Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1595 (in duplicate)

[X] Assignment

Respectfully submitted,

Richard A. Romanchik Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 33,766

Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive P.O. Box 208

Skaneateles Falls, New York, 13153-0208

Phone: (315) 554-6669 Facsimile: (315) 554-6288

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0140 on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Transmitted by:

Debra M. Haag

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0316

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Timothy Robert Fitch Melvin Douglas McCall	Name: Hand Held Products, Inc.
West In Boughts Insecting	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 700 Visions Drive
Execution Date(s) August 21, 2006	
Assignment Merger	City Skapentales Follo
Security Agreement L Change of Name	City: Skaneateles Falls
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Unites States of America Zip; 13153-9208
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/264,953	
Attorney Docket No. 2006106-1	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Richard A. Romanchik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Hand Held Products, Inc.	Enclosed
700 Visions Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Skaneateles Falls	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip:13153-0208	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(315) 554-6669	'
Fax Number: (315) 554-6288	b. Deposit Account Number 503577
Email Address: richard.romanchik@handheld.com	Authorized User Name Richard A. Romanchik
9. Signature:	8-15-07
Signature	Date
Richard A. Romanchik, Reg. No. 33,766	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Sincet, autominants, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: |Wall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0317

**RECORDED: 08/15/2007**